
OVERALL ACHIEVEMENTS 

 Pioneers of Model United Nation's  concept (MUN) 

 Introduction of Elegant Smart Class Technology 

 Introduction of International English Communication and Foreign Languages 

 National Championships in Baseball, Lawn Tennis, Throw ball, Skating, Football & 

 Archery (international) 

 Exhibition and Theatre Workshops 

 Alumni in IIT's and AIIMS etc 

 Outstanding performances in international level competition (English, Commerce, Hindi, 

Mathematics, Science, Computer etc). 

 

MUN 

Dated: 01.08.15 

A delegation from the Indus Public School participated in the MUN organised by 

DPS, Panipat on 30th, 31st July and all the students made the school proud by 

bringing the rolling trophy. 

 The names of the participating students are:  

1. Ashima XII-A 

2. Vatsal XI-A 

3. Vanshika X-A 

4. Priyansh X-A 

5. Vipul XII-A 

6. Kashish XI-C 

7. Muskan Balhara IX-A 

8. Muskan Aggarwal IX-B 

9. Anurag IX-B 

10. Ishika VIII-B 

11. Haritima XI-B 

12. Mehak X-B 

 It was an exhilarating moment for Aashima and Vatsal when their names were  

announced for the title of 'Best Delegate' Priyansh got another feather in the cap by 

bagging the 'special mention' title. IPSians really swept the show at MUN, Panipat. 



 

 

               Dated : 26.09.15 

MUN Training Session held on 05.09.2015 

Following students got the special title during the MUN Training Session  

1. Outstanding Delegate  

 United State of America - Ishwant (X-A)  

2. Best Delegate    

 Japan    - Jayant Lathwal (X-C) 

3. High Commendation 

 Gabon   - Anurag (IX-B) 

 Estonia   - Shivan (VIII-C) 

4. Special Mention   

 Syria     - Muskaan Aggarwal (IX-B) 

 Jordon    - Nishant (VIII-A) 

5. Best Director   

 Macedonia    - Vatsal (XI-B) 

  

 

Inter House Sports Achievements 

Thunder Bolt 

Sushma of class X  and Priyanka of class XI made a thunderous achievement when they 

represented the state team in Sr. National Baseball women championships held in Bailgaon, 

Karnataka and the team secured third place. They will be awarded a cash prize of Rupees 1 Lakh 

each from the government of Haryana. 

 

 

Dated :  27.04.15 



 

INTER-HOUSE CULTURAL WEEK RESULT (2015-16) 

 
Individual Winners  

Debate (Best Debator)  

 

XII-C   Navreet Malik  Satluj House  

 

Art (Ist Position) 

 

Class - III Dhruv    (Ravi House) 

Class - IV Vatsala (Jhelum House) 

Class - V Parth   (Satluj House) 

Class  - VI Tanishq  (Jhelum House) 

 

 

Face Painting (Best Face Painter) 
 

X-B  Divyanshi   Ravi House 

X-B  Vaishnavi  Ravi House 

 

Speech  (Best Speaker) 

 

VII-B  Anamika  English   Satluj House 

VIII-B  Sahil  Hindi    Jhelum House 

  

Dialogue Delivery (Best Dialogue Deliver) 

 

X-A  Shruti   English  Jhelum House 

X-C  Jayant Rathee  Hindi   Ravi House 

 

 

Elocution (1st Position) 
 

  English    Hindi 

III  Faguni (Satluj)   Jiya (Jhelum)/ Arpita (Satluj) 

IV  Samarth (Beas)   Nikhil (Satluj)   

V  Deepanshi (Jhelum) / Riya (Ravi) Anumeha (Jhelum) / Priyanshi (Ravi) 

VI  Suhani (Satluj)   Mehak Rathee (Satluj) 

 

 

Collage Making  
 

VIII  Sagar   Beas House 

VIII  Vanshika  Beas House 

VII  Nishtha  Beas House 

VII  Swati   Beas House 

VII  Isha   Beas House 

 

Music (Vocal) 1st Position Holder 

X-B  Divyanshi Prashar  Ravi House  (Group-A) 

VI-A  Aina   Beas House  (Group-B) 



IV  Daksh   Jhelum House  (Group-C 

Music (Instrumental) 1st Position Holder 

X-C  Jayant Rathee  Ravi House  (Group-A) 

VIII-A  Aryan   Satluj House  (Group-B) 

VI-A  Yomit   Ravi House  (Group-C) 

Dance (Solo) 1st Position Holder 

XII-C  Aman Narang  Jhelum House  (Group-A) 

VIII-A  Divyansh  Beas House  (Group-B) 

  Anumeha  Jhelum House  (Group-C) 

Master and Miss Indus 

XII-C  Navreet Malik  Satluj House  Miss Indus 

X-C  Aman Dhaka  Beas House  Master Indus 

 

Dated :  27.04.15 

  

INTER-HOUSE CULTURAL WEEK RESULT (2015-16) 
House-wise Winners 

Event Position House's Name Points 

Debate 

1st Satluj 30 

2nd Jhelum 20 

3rd Beas 15 

4th Ravi 5 

Art 

1st Ravi 30 

2nd Jhelum 20 

3rd Satluj 15 

4th Beas 5 

Face Painting 

1st Ravi 30 

2nd Jhelum 20 

3rd Satluj 15 

4th Beas 5 

Collage 

Making 

1st Beas 30 

2nd Jhelum 20 

3rd Satluj 15 

4th Ravi 5 

Speech 

1st Jhelum 30 

2nd Satluj 20 

3rd Beas 15 

4th Ravi 5 

Dialogue 

Delivery 

1st Ravi 30 

2nd Jhelum 20 



3rd Beas 15 

4th Satluj 5 

Elocution 

1st Satluj 30 

2nd Jhelum 20 

3rd Beas 15 

4th Ravi 5 

Music 

(Vocal) 

1st Ravi 30 

2nd Jhelum 20 

3rd Satluj 15 

4th Beas 5 

Music 

(Instrumental) 

1st Satluj 30 

2nd Ravi 20 

3rd Beas 15 

4th Jhelum 5 

Dance (Solo) 1st Jhelum 30 

2nd Ravi 20 

3rd Satluj 15 

4th Beas 5 

Dance 

 (Group) 

1st Jhelum 30 

2nd Beas 20 

3rd Ravi 15 

4th Satluj 

 

5 

Group-A 

Skit 

 

1st Satluj 30 

2nd Ravi 20 

3rd Jhelum 15 

4th Beas 5 

Group-B 

Skit 

 

1st Jhelum 30 

2nd Ravi 20 

3rd Satluj 15 

4th Beas 5 

Master and 

Miss Indus 

 

1st Ravi 30 

2nd Satluj 20 

3rd Beas 15 

4th Jhelum 

 

5 

 

 

Position House's Name Points 

1st Jhelum 285 

2nd Ravi 265 

3rd Satluj 260 

4th Beas 170 

 

 

 

Dated :  27.04.15 

 

INTER-HOUSE CULTURAL WEEK (2015-16) 

 
Overall Result : Speech, Dialogue Delivery, Elocution  

 



    Satluj   1st Position  

    Jhelum              2nd Position 

    Beas   3rd Position 

    Ravi   4th Position 

 

Overall Result : Art, Face Painting, Collage Making 

 

    Ravi   1st Position  

    Jhelum              2nd Position 

    Beas   3rd Position 

    Satluj   4th Position 

 

Overall Result : Music (Vocal & Instrumental) 

 

    Ravi   1st Position  

    Satluj   2nd Position 

    Jhelum              3rd Position 

    Beas   4th Position 

 

Overall Result : Dance (Solo and Group) 

 

    Jhelum             1st Position  

    Ravi   2nd Position 

    Satluj   3rd Position 

    Beas   4th Position 

 

 

Overall Result : Skit (Group A & B) 

 

    Jhelum & Ravi 1st Position  

    Satluj   2nd Position 

    Beas   3rd Position 

 

 

             Date: 15.10.15 

RESULT OF HAND WRITING COMPETITION  

HELD ON 13.10.15 

BEST HAND WRITING  

7-A : Seerat,   

7-B : Nancy Sharma, Anamika Hooda, Meenal Beniwal 

7-C : Yuvanshi, Vishakha Malik, Kamakshi 

8-A : Riya Garg, Nancy 

9-A : Rashmi, Samridhi 

9-B : Muskaan Agarwal, Aayushi 

9-C : Akanksha, Ayushi Ahlawat 



10-A : Samiksha Singh 

10-B : Divyanshi, Priyanshi Sharma, Divya Bhutani 

 
 

HELD ON 02.05.2015 

Classes Game House Position Point 

III to IV 
Skating 

(Boys) 

Jhelum 1st 30 

Beas 2nd 20 

Satluj 3rd 15 

Ravi 4th 5 

III to IV 
Skating 

(Girls) 

Satluj 1st 30 

Jhelum 2nd 20 

Beas 3rd 15 

Ravi 4th 5 

V to VI 
Football 

(Boys) 

Ravi 1st 30 

Satluj 2nd 20 

Jhelum 3rd 15 

Beas 4th 5 

V to VI 
Kho-Kho 

(Girls) 

Satluj 1st 30 

Beas 2nd 20 

Ravi 3rd 15 

Jhelum 4th 5 

VII to VIII 
Basket Ball 

(Boys) 

Satluj 1st 30 

Ravi 2nd 20 

Jhelum 3rd 15 

Beas 4th 5 

VII to VIII 
Kho-Kho 

(Girls) 

Satluj 1st 30 

Ravi 2nd 20 

Beas 3rd 15 

Jhelum 4th 5 

IX to XII  

Badminton  

(Boys) 

Satluj 1st 30 

Ravi 2nd 20 

Jhelum 3rd 15 

Beas 4th 5 

IX to XII Carom 

(Girls) 

Jhelum 1st 30 

Ravi 2nd 20 

Beas 3rd 15 

Satluj 4th 5 

 

OVER ALL POSITION (HOUSEWISE) 

   HOUSE  Total Points  

Satluj   190    

Jhelum               135    



Ravi   135    

Beas   100     

 
 

  
                     

INTER-HOUSE SPORTS RESULT (SATURDAY ACTIVITY) 

HELD ON 09.05.2015 

 

Classes Game House Position Point 

III to IV 
Carrom 

(Boys) 

Beas 1st 30 

Ravi 2nd 20 

Jhelum 3rd 15 

Satluj 4th 5 

III to IV 
Carrom 

(Girls) 

Ravi 1st 30 

Satluj 2nd 20 

Jhelum 3rd 15 

Beas 4th 5 

VI 
Badminton  

(Boys) 

Beas 1st 30 

Satluj 2nd 20 

Ravi  3rd 15 

Jhelum 4th 5 

VI 
Badminton  

(Girls) 

Satluj 1st 30 

Ravi 2nd 20 

Beas 3rd 15 

Jhelum 4th 5 

VII to IX 
Chess 

(Girls) 

Beas 1st 30 

Satluj 2nd 20 

Ravi 3rd 15 

Jhelum 4th 5 

 

OVER ALL POSITION (HOUSEWISE) 

   HOUSE  Total Points  

Ravi   100    

Beas   110    

Satluj   095    

Jhelum  045     

 

 
 
                     



INTER-HOUSE SPORTS RESULT (SATURDAY ACTIVITY) 

HELD ON 11.07.2015 

 

Classes Game House Position Point 

III Carrom 

Satluj 1st 30 

Beas 2nd 20 

Jhelum 3rd 15 

Ravi 4th 5 

IV Carrom 

Ravi 1st 30 

Beas 2nd 20 

Jhelum 3rd 15 

Satluj 4th 5 

V & VI 
Lawn Tennis 

(Boys) 

Satluj 1st 30 

Ravi 2nd 20 

Beas 3rd 15 

Jhelum 4th 5 

V &VI 
Lawn Tennis 

(Girls) 

Jhelum 1st 30 

Satluj 2nd 20 

Ravi 3rd 15 

Beas 4th 5 

VII & VIII 
Badminton  

(Boys) 

Satluj 1st 30 

Beas 2nd 20 

Ravi 3rd 15 

Jhelum 4th 5 

VII & VIII 
Badminton  

(Girls) 

Jhelum 1st 30 

Satluj 2nd 20 

Beas 3rd 15 

Ravi 4th 5 

IX & X 
Table Tennis  

(Boys) Doubles  

Ravi 1st 30 

Beas 2nd 20 

Jhelum 3rd 15 

Satluj 4th 5 

IX & X 
Table Tennis  

(Boys) Single 

Ravi 1st 30 

Jhelum 2nd 20 

Beas 3rd 15 

Satluj 4th 5 

 

 

             Date : 15.10.15 

RESULT OF HAND WRITING COMPETITION  

HELD ON 13.10.15 

BEST HAND WRITING (JUNIOR) 

1.  Kartikeya III-A Ist 

OVER ALL POSITION (HOUSEWISE) 

HOUSE  Total Points  

Ravi    150   

Satluj             145   

Jhelum   135   

Beas    130 



2.  Dhruv III-A 2nd 

3.  Aryan Chhikara III-B 3rd 

4.  Dhriti III-A Consolation 

5.  Swasti Hooda IV-B Ist 

6.  Charvi Pruthi IV-C 2nd 

7.  Disha Bansal IV-C 2nd 

8.  Nikhil IV-A 3rd 

9.  Stavya Sindhu IV-A 3rd 

10.  Mohit V-A Ist 

11.  Harshit Beniwal V-A 2nd 

12.  Naveena V-A 3rd 

13.  Nitesh V-B Consolation 

14.  Prince V-B Consolation 

15.  Aina VI_A Ist 

16.  Priyanka VI-A 2nd 

17.  Kakul Jain VI-A 3rd 

18.  Aayush VI-B Consolation 

19.  Sneha VI-C Consolation 

 

 

 

Date : 01.04.2015 

Event   :  Mini Marathon  

Participants  : Boys of Classes IX, X, XI & XII 

Route  :            Sector - 3, Police Station to Devi Lal Park (via Sector 2).  

Position : 

Sr. No. Participant's Name House Class Position in 

Mini Marathon race 

1. Mohit S/o Sh. Samunder Satluj XII-A I 

2. Daksh S/o Sh. Ashok Ravi IX-A II 

3. Rahul S/o Sh. Krishan  XI-A III 

4. Vatsal S/o Sh. Vinod  XI-A IV 

5. Gourav S/o Sh. Narender Jhelum XII-A V 

6. Hitesh S/o Sh. Shri Bhagwan Satluj X-C VI 

7. Sahil S/o Sh. Arvind  XI-A VII 

8. Siddharth S/o Sh. Jitender Beas X-C VIII 

9. Jayant Lathwal S/o Sh. Jaipal 

Singh 

Jhelum X-C IX 



 

 

Date : 01.04.2015 

SCHOOL CAMPUS RACES 

RESULTS  

Classes VII to VIII (Girls) 

Sr. No. Participant's Name House Class Position 

1. Meenal Jhelum VII-B I 

2. Vedika Jhelum VII-A II 

3. Nishtha Beas VII-B III 

4. Bhavya Ravi VII-B IV 

 

 Classes VII to VIII (Boys) 

Sr. No. Participant's Name House Class Position 

1. Nikhil Nandal Satluj VIII-A I 

2. Suyash Jhelum VIII-B II 

3. Eshaan Jhelum VIII-B III 

4. Shivan Beas VIII-C IV 

5. Rohit Beas VIII-C V 

6. Aakash Jhelum VIII-B VI 

 

Classes IX to XII (Girls) 

Sr. No. Participant's Name House Class Position 

1. Muskan Satluj X-B I 

2. Saloni Jhelum XII-A II 

3. Muskan Satluj IX-A III 

4. Anushka Beas IX-A IV 

 

 

 

             Date : 17.10.15 

RESULT OF MEHENDI AND RANGOLI COMPETITION  



HELD ON 17.10.15 

MEHENDI COMPETITION 

CLASS NAME  POSITION 

VII  Kamakshi  Ist 

  Nidhi   2nd 

  Himanshi  3rd 

VIII  Shifa   Ist  

  Muskan  2nd 

  Jassica  3rd 

IX  Vidhi   Ist 

  Akansha  2nd 

  Garima  3rd 

X  Divyanshi  1st 

  Kirti, Vaishanavi 2nd 

  Amisha  3rd 

 

RANGOLI COMPETITION  

 BEST CLASSES  

7th-A 

8th-C 

9th-A 

10th-A     

 

                       Dated : 10.08.15 

PAINTING COMPETITION RESULT  

THEME : INDEPENDENCE DAY  

Sr.  

No. 

Name Class Position 

1.  Harshita Suhag VII-A 1st 

2.  Nitika VII-C 1st 



3.  Aryan VII-A 2nd 

4.  Anamika Hooda VII-B 2nd 

5.  Kamakshi VII-C 3rd 

6.  Vrinda VII-C 3rd 

7.  Jassica VIII-C 1st 

8.  Tamanna VIII-A 1st 

9.  Harshita VIII-B 2nd 

10.  Honey VIII-A 2nd 

11.  Anu VIII-A 3rd 

12.  Shivan VIII-C 3rd 

13.  Ritu IX-A 1st 

14.  Akansha Gill IX-C 1st 

15.  Nilay Malik IX-A 2nd 

16.  Rashmi IX-A 2nd 

17.  Muskan Sindhu IX-C 3rd 

18.  Nitika X-B 1st 

19.  Vaishnavi X-B 1st 

20.  Divyanshi X-B 1st 

21.  Seshwara X-B 1st 

22.  Jayant Rathi X-C 2nd 

23.  Anisha Rathee X-A 2nd 

24.  Priyansh X-A 3rd 

25.  Muskan Hooda X-B 3rd 

  

             Date : 17.10.15 

Post Card Writing Competition was held on 9th Oct. 2015, on World Post Day. The following 

students got the position.  

20.  Dhriti  III-A Ist 

21.  Rushi Chawla III-A 2nd 

22.  Disha Budhwar III-B Consolation 

23.  Chirag Dangi IV-A 2nd 

24.  Stavya Sindhu IV-A Ist 

25.  Smarth Nagpal IV-B Ist 

26.  Priyal Gupta IV-B 2nd 

27.  Priyanshu IV-B 2nd 

28.  Mohit V-A Ist 

29.  Simone Malik V-A 2nd 

30.  Kusum Dalal V-B Ist 

31.  Riya Sansanwal V-B 2nd 

32.  Aina Parashar VI-A Ist 

33.  Kakul VI-A 2nd 

34.  Parul VI-A 2nd 

35.  Chitra VI-A 2nd 



36.  Khyati Yadav VI-B Ist 

37.  Mehak Rathee VI-B Ist 

38.  Himanshi Malik VI-B 2nd 

39.  Sneha VI-C Ist 

40.  Aayushi VI-C 2nd 

 

 

 

 

SPORTS  

            Date : 23.11.15 

Class - III Result 

 

80 M Race (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Aaryan III-B Satluj Ist 

Manish III-B Satluj IInd 

Harsh III-B Ravi IIIrd 

 

80 M Race (Girls) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Sahiba III-A Beas Ist 

Arpita III-A Satluj IInd 

Vristhi III-A Ravi IIIrd 

 

Obstacle Race (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Harsh III-B Ravi Ist 

Arjun III-A Beas IInd 

Saksam III-A Beas IIIrd 

 

Obstacle Race (Girls) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Disha III-B Jhelum Ist 

Arpita III-A Satluj IInd 

Jia III-A Jhelum IIIrd 

 

Lemon Spoon Race (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Saksham III-A Beas Ist 

Ayush III-B Beas IInd 

Ayush III-A Beas IIIrd 

 

Lemon Spoon Race (Girls) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Arpita III-A Satluj Ist 

Disha III-B Jhelum IInd 

Khushi III-B Satluj IIIrd 

Sahiba III-A Beas IIIrd 

 

 

             Date : 23.11.15 



Class - IV Result 

100 M Race (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Anish IV-C Jhelum Ist 

Akshit IV-B Jhelum IInd 

Vasu IV-A Beas IIIrd 

 

100 M Race (Girls) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Charvi IV-C Satluj Ist 

Sneha IV-C Satluj IInd 

Vashali IV-C Jhelum IIIrd 

 

Three Leg Race (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Vasu & Parshant IV-A Beas & Ravi Ist 

Vikhyat & Lakshay IV-C Satluj & Ravi IInd 

Chirag & Satvik IV-A Satluj & Beas IIIrd 

Priyanshu & Shaswat IV-B Jhelum & Satluj IIIrd 

 

Three Leg Race (Girls) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Vatsala & Sara IV-A Jhelum & Satluj Ist 

Nupur & Avni IV-B Ravi & Satluj IInd 

Vasali & Misthi IV-C Jhelum & Jhelum IIIrd 

 

 

Sack Race (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Priyanshu IV-B Jhelum Ist 

Parshant IV-A Ravi IInd 

Sahil IV-B Beas IIIrd 

 

Sack Race (Girls) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Vaishali IV-C Jhelum Ist 

Sneha IV-A Satluj IInd 

Charvi IV-C Satluj IIIrd 

 

 

 

             Date : 23.11.15 

Class - V Result 

100 M Race (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Ansh Saini V-B Beas Ist 

Krishna V-A Jhelum IInd 

Harshit V-A Ravi IIIrd 

 

100 M Race (Girls) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 



Rashi V-B Satluj Ist 

Divija V-A Beas IInd 

Simmon V-A Ravi IIIrd 

 

Shuttle Race (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Ansh Saini V-B Beas Ist 

Harshit V-A Ravi IInd 

Nitin V-A Ravi IIIrd 

 

 

Shuttle Race (Girls) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Simmon V-A Ravi Ist 

Kusim V-B Ravi IInd 

Priyanshi V-B Ravi IIIrd 

 

One Leg Race (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Anash Saini V-B Beas Ist 

Ameen V-A Ravi IInd 

Mohit V-A Ravi IIIrd 

 

One Leg Race (Girls) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Rashi V-B Satluj Ist 

Priyanshi V-B Ravi IInd 

Simon V-A Ravi IIIrd 

 

 
     Date : 23.11.15 

Class - VI Result 

 

100 M Race (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Paras VI-C Ravi Ist 

Tanisq VI-B Jhelum IInd 

Sajag VI-A Satluj IIIrd 

 

100 M Race (Girls) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Preet VI-B Beas Ist 

Avni VI-B Ravi IInd 

Priyanka VI-A Beas IIIrd 

 

Back Race (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Vipin VI-B Jhelum Ist 

Tanisq VI-B Jhelum IInd 

Jatin VI-C Satluj IIIrd 

 

Back Race (Girls) 



NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Mahek VI-B Satluj Ist 

Priyanka VI-A Beas IInd 

Avni VI-B Ravi IIIrd 

 

Shuttle Race (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Parsh VI-C Ravi Ist 

Tansiq VI-B Jhelum IInd 

Sohit VI-C Jhelum IIIrd 

 

Shuttle Race (Girls) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Priyanka VI-A Beas Ist 

Preet VI-B Beas IInd 

Avni VI-B Ravi IIIrd 



Sports Day Final Selection for Relay Race 

Class IIIrd to VIth  

 

Relay Race Class-IIIth - VIth  (Girls) 

 
BEAS 

IInd 

RAVI 

Ist 

SATLUJ 

IIIrd 

Sahiba 3-A Natali 3-A Arpita 3-A 

Ayushi 4-B Vandita 4-B Charvi 4-C 

Divija 5-A Simone 5-A Rashi 5-B 

Preet 6-B Avni 6-B Mahek 6-B 

 
Relay Race Class-IIIth - VIth  (Boys) 

 
JHELUM 

IIIrd 

RAVI 

Ist 

SATLUJ 

IInd 

Aryan Sindhu 3-B Harsh 3-B Arayan C. 3-B 

Akshit 4-B Lakshay 4-C Manish Rathee 3-B 

Krishna 5-A Harshit 5-A Aarv 5-B 

Sohit 6-C Paras 6-C Sajag 6-A 

 

Relay Race Class-7th - 9th  (Boys) 

BEAS 

IIIrd 

RAVI 

IInd 

SATLUJ 

Ist 

Krish 7-A Prince 7-B Priyansh 7- 

Sagar 7-C Himanshu 7-B Vivek 7-A 

Shivan 8-C Nikhil Deswal 8-B Nikhil Nandal 8-B 

Parul 9-A Aaditya 9-C Laksh 9- 
 

Relay Race Class-7th - 9th  (Girls) 

BEAS 

IIIrd 

RAVI 

Ist 

SATLUJ 

IInd 

Disha 7- Aditi 7-B Nancy 

Preeti Yashika Nidhi 

Vanshika 8- Aashima  Ankita 

Anushka 9- Aarushi Manisha 

 

Relay Race Class-10th - 12th  (Boys) 

BEAS 

IInd 

RAVI 

IIIrd 

SATLUJ 

Ist 



Vijayant Abhishek Hitesh 10-C 

Siddharth Daksh Himanshu 

Vishwadeep Akshat Rathee Vaibhav 11 

Parikshit Mohit Vipul 12 
 

Relay Race Class-10th - 12th  (Girls) 

BEAS 

Ist 

RAVI 

IInd 

SATLUJ 

IIIrd 

Aarti Divyanshi Samiksha 

Nilay Rachna Preeti 

Anushka Reena Akanksha 

Shivani Harveen Anjali 
 

 

 
 

 Date : 23.11.15 

Class - VII (Race) Result 

200 Metre Race (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Priyansh VII-B Satluj Ist 

Prince VII-B Ravi IInd 

Arpit VII-C Jhelum IIIrd 

 

 

400 Metre Race (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Priyansh VII-B Satluj Ist 

Prince VII-B Ravi IInd 

Arpit VII-C Jhelum IIIrd 

 

400 Metre Race (Girls) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Meenal VII-B Jhelum Ist 

Aditi VII-B Ravi IInd 

Nidhi VII-A Satluj IIIrd 

Janvi VII-C Jhelum IIIrd 

 

100 Metre Race (BOYS) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Priyansh VII-B Satluj Ist 

Arpit VII-C Jhelum IInd 

Vivek VII-A Satluj IIIrd 



 

100 Metre Race (Girls) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Aditi VII-B Ravi Ist 

Meenal VII-B Jhelum IInd 

Yashika VII-C Ravi IIIrd 

 

 

200 Metre Race (Girls) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Aditi VII-B Ravi Ist 

Meenal VII-B Jhelum IInd 

Nidhi VII-A Satluj IIIrd 

 

Relay Race Class-7th - 9th  (Boys) 

BEAS JHELUM RAVI SATLUJ 

Krish 7-A Rajat 7-B Prince 7-B Priyansh 7- 

Sagar 7-C Arpit 7-B Himanshu 7-B Vivek 7-A 

Shivan 8-C Suyash 8-B Nikhil 8-B Nikhil 8- 

Parul 9-A Manav 9-B Aaditya 9-C Laksh 9- 
 

Relay Race Class-7th - 9th  (Girls) 

BEAS JHELUM RAVI SATLUJ 

Disha 7- Meenal 7- Aditi 7-B Nancy 

Minakshi 7- Jhanvi 7- Yashika Nidhi 

Vanshika 8- Khushi Nandal 8-B Aashima  Ankita 

Anushka 9- Kimmi 9-C Aarushi Manisha 

 

Relay Race Class-10th - 12th  (Boys) 

BEAS JHELUM RAVI SATLUJ 

Vijayant Jayant L. 10 Abhishek Hitesh 10-C 

Siddharth Sahil 10 Sahil Ritik 10-C 

Vishwadeep Vatsal 11 Akshat R. Vaibhav 11 

Parikshit Gaurav 12 Mohit Vipul 12 
 



Relay Race Class-10th - 12th  (Girls) 

BEAS JHELUM RAVI SATLUJ 

Aarti Shruti Divyanshi Samiksha 

Nilay Nitika Vaishnavi Preeti 

Aayushi Kusum Reena Akanksha 

Shivani Saloni Harveen Tamanna 

 

             Date : 

23.11.15 

Class - VIII (Race) Result 

200 Metre Race (Girls) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Vanshika VIII-A Beas Ist 

Aashima VIII-B Ravi IInd 

Ankita VIII-C Ravi IIIrd 

 

400 Metre Race (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Shivam / Nikhil VIII- Beas & Satluj Ist 

Anubhav VIII- Jhelum IInd 

Nikhil Deswal VIII- Ravi IIIrd 

 

 

400 Metre Race (Girls) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Aashima VIII-B Ravi Ist 

Jasica VIII-C Beas IInd 

Ankita VIII-C Ravi IIIrd 

 

100 Metre Race (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Nikhil Nandal VIII-A Satluj Ist 

Shivan VIII-C Beas IInd 

Partham VIII-C Ravi IIIrd 

 

100 Metre Race (Girls) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Shifa VIII-C Ravi Ist 

Vanshika VIII-A Beas IInd 

Ankita VIII-C Satluj IIIrd 



 

200 Metre Race (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Nikhil N VIII-A Jhelum Ist 

Shivan VIII-C Beas IInd 

Nikhil D VIII-A Ravi IIIrd 

 

 

 

             

 Date : 23.11.15 

Class - IX (Race) Result 

400 M Race (Girls) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Manisha IX-B Satluj Ist 

Anushka IX-A Beas IInd 

Ritu IX-A Beas IIIrd 

 

400 M Race (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Aditya IX-C Ravi Ist 

Daksh IX-A Ravi IInd 

Ritik IX-B Ravi IIIrd 

 

Shot Put (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Parul IX-A Beas Ist 

Ritik IX-B Ravi IInd 

Aditya IX-C Ravi IIIrd 

 

Long Jump (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Aditya IX-C Ravi Ist 

Sourav IX-B Jhelum IInd 

Manav IX-B Jhelum IIIrd 

 

200 M Race (Girls) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Sweeti IX-C Satluj Ist 

Manisha IX-B Satluj IInd 

Anushka IX-A Beas IIIrd 

 



 

100 M Race (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Aditya IX-C Ravi Ist 

Daksh IX-A Ravi IInd 

Ritik IX-B Ravi IIIrd 

 

100 M Race (Girls) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Anushka IX-A Beas Ist 

Muskan IX-A Satluj IInd 

Ritu IX-A Beas IIIrd 

 

 

200 M Race (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Daksh IX-A Ravi Ist 

Aditay IX-C Ravi IInd 

Akshat IX-A Ravi IIIrd 

 

 

 
  Date : 23.11.15 

Class - X (Race) Result 

Long Jump (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Siddarth X-C Beas Ist 

Sahil Pano X-C Jhelum IInd 

Vineet X-B Satluj IIIrd 

 

Shot Put (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Kapil X-B Ravi Ist 

Hitesh X-C Satluj IInd 

Sahil Pano X-C Jhelum IIIrd 

 

Shot Put (Girls) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Divyanshi X-B Ravi Ist 

Smiksha X-A Satluj IInd 

Sushma X-B Jhelum IIIrd 

 



Broad Jump (Girls) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Khushi X-C Satluj Ist 

Devyanshi X-B Ravi IInd 

Preeti X-B Satluj IIIrd 

 

400 M Race (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Hitesh X-C Satluj Ist 

Siddarth X-C Beas IInd 

Aman X-C Beas IIIrd 
 

400 M Race (Girls) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Smiksha X-A Satluj Ist 

Preeti X-B Satluj IInd 

Khushi X-C Satluj IIIrd 
 

800 M Race (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Hitesh X- Satluj Ist 

Anuj X- Jhelum IInd 

Aman X- Beas IIIrd 

 

200 M Race (Girls) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Samiksha X-A Satluj Ist 

Aarti X-A Beas IInd 

Aakansha X-A Satluj IIIrd 

 

100 M Race (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Hitesh X- Satluj Ist 

Siddharth X- Beas IInd 

Jayanti Lathwal X- Jhelum IIIrd 

 

100 M Race (Girls) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Aarti X-A Beas Ist 

Divyanshi X-B Ravi IInd 

Samiksha X-A Satluj IIIrd 

 

200 M Race (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Hitesh X- Satluj Ist 

Siddharth X- Beas IInd 



Ritik X- Satluj IIIrd 

 

 

 

 

             Date : 

23.11.15 

Class - XI (Race) Result 

Shot Put (Girls) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Muskaan XI- Satluj Ist 

Medha XI- Ravi IInd 

Komal XI- Jhelum IIIrd 

 

Shot Put (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Robin XI- Beas Ist 

Devender XI- Jhelum IInd 

Akshat XI- Ravi IIIrd 

 

Long Jump (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Vaibhav XI- Satluj Ist 

Akshat XI- Ravi IInd 

Aakash XI-  IIIrd 

 

Broad Jump (Girls) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Reena XI- Ravi Ist 

Medha XI- Ravi IInd 

Muskaan XI- Satluj IIIrd 

 

 

200 Metre Race (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Vaibhav XI- Ravi Ist 

Akshat XI- Jhelum IInd 

Vishawadeep XI- Ravi IIIrd 

 

200 Metre Race (Girls) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Reena XI- Satluj Ist 

Ayushi / Kusum XI- Ravi IInd 

Harveen XI- Beas IIIrd 



 

 

100 Metre Race (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Aakash XI- Ravi Ist 

Vaibhav XI- Satluj IInd 

Vatsal XI- Jhelum IIIrd 

 

 

 

100 Metre Race (Girls) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Harveen XI- Ravi Ist 

Kusum XI- Jhelum IInd 

Ayushi XI- Ravi IIIrd 

 

 

400 Metre Race (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Akshat XI- Ravi Ist 

Vatsal XI- Jhelum IInd 

Vishwadeep XI- Beas IIIrd 

  



      Date : 23.11.15 

Class - XII (Race) Result 

400 M (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Mohit XII-A Ravi Ist 

Vikram XII-A Satluj IInd 

Vipul XII-A Satluj IIIrd 

 

 

Shot Put (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Mohit XII-A Ravi Ist 

Vikram XII-A Satluj IInd 

Gourav XII-A Jhelum IIIrd 

 

Shot Put (Girls) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Tamanna XII-B Jhelum Ist 

Himanshi XII-B Jhelum IInd 

Anjali XII-C Satluj IIIrd 

 

 

Long Jump (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Vikram XII-A Satluj Ist 

Gourav XII-A Jhelum IInd 

Mohit XII-A Ravi IIIrd 

 

Broad Jump (Girls) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Tamanna XII-B Jhelum Ist 

Anjali XII-C Satluj IInd 

   IIIrd 

 

 

200 M (Girls) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Tamanna XII-B Jhelum Ist 

Anjali XII-C Satluj IInd 

Poonam XII-C  IIIrd 

 

 

100 M (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Parikshit XII-A Beas Ist 



Rishabh XII-A Beas IInd 

Rahul XII-C Satluj IIIrd 

 

100 M (Girls) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Saloni XII-A Jhelum Ist 

Anjali XII-C Satluj IInd 

Tamanna XII-B Beas IIIrd 

 

200 Metre Race (Boys) 

NAME CLASS HOUSE POSITION 

Parikshit XII- Beas Ist 

Rishab XII- Beas IInd 

Vipul XII- Satluj IIIrd 

 
 

 

 Date : 31.10.15 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 

SHOT PUT 

CLASS-XII (BOYS) 

1. MOHIT 1st Position  

2. VIKRAM 2nd Position 

3. Gourav 3rd Position 

 

  Long Jump  

1. Vikram 16'0" 

2. Gourav 15'7" 

3. Mohit  15'6" 

 

  Girls 

1. Tamanna 

2. Anjali 

3. Midushi 

 



 Broad Jump 

1. Tamanna 

2. Himanshi 

3. Anjali 

 

 Qualified for the Heats  

100 M  200 M  400 M 

Rishabh  Mohit  Vikram 

Prikshit  Prikshit  Gaurav 

Gaurav  Rishabh  Mohit 

Vikram  Gaurav  Vipul 

Rahul  Vikram   

Vipul  Vipul   

 

 

                                     

Dated : 10.08.15 

SPELL BEE COMPETITION  

RESULT 2015 

 Name  Class  Position  Marks  

 Aryan   7th-A  Ist   84/100 

 Vishakha 7th-C  IInd   76/100 

 Seerat  7th-A  IIIrd   73/100 

 

 Name  Class  Position  Marks  

 Nancy  8th-A  Ist   88/100 

 Pratham Bajaj 8th-C  IInd   86/100 

 Ishika  8th-B  IIIrd   76/100 

 



 Name   Class  Position  Marks  

 Muskaan Aggarwal 9th-B  Ist   72/100 

 Anmol Singhal 9th-B  IInd   52/100 

 Jhanvi Deswal  9th-B  IIIrd   51/100 

  

 Name   Class  Position  Marks  

 Aanya   10th-A  Ist   85/100 

 Jayant Rathee  10th-C  IInd   73/100 

 Muskaan  10th-B  IIIrd   72/100 

 

 

            

  Date : 31.10.15 

SPORTS DAY RESULTS  

III CLASS 80 M RACE 

 BOYS       GIRLS 

I Aaryan III-B     I Sahiba III-A 

II Manish III-B     II Arpita III-A 

III Harsh III-B      III Vristhi III-A 
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